Building Governance Capacity for First Nation & Local Government Initiatives

2008 Status Amount
+ Lillooet and T'it’qg’et Approved $24,019.00
« Mount Waddington RD and Winalagalis Treaty Group Approved $13,500.00
+ North Okanagan RD and Okanagan Indian Band Pending -
+ Princeton and Upper Similkameen Indian Band Extended $24,790.00
» Smithers and Office of the Wet'suwet’en Approved $24,450.00
« Splats’in First Nation Pending -
» Williams Lake, Cariboo RD and Northern Shuswap Approved $25,000.00
+ Williams Lake, Cariboo RD and Tsilhgot’in National Gov’t Approved $20,037.00
* Plus 3 completed projects - 5$27,023.64
Total: 5158,819.64

Built Environment & Active Transportation

Phase 1 (2008) Status Amount
« 10 completed projects - 5$204,104.41
Phase 2 (2009) Status Amount
« Armstrong Approved $25,000.00
« Barriere Approved $25,000.00
« Burns Lake Approved $20,000.00
+ Central Coast Regional District Approved $20,000.00
+ Columbia-Shuswap Regional District Approved $23,000.00
« Ladysmith Approved $21,000.00
« Nelson Extended $25,000.00
« New Westminster Approved $25,000.00
« North Cowichan Approved $25,000.00
« Revelstoke Approved $20,000.00
+ Sechelt Approved $21,000.00
« Terrace Approved $25,000.00
« Warfield Approved $17,500.00
« Wells Approved $20,840.00
Total: $313,340.00

Community Health Promotion Fund

2006 Status Amount
« 29 completed projects - 5874,062.75

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 1



2007 Status Amount

« 50 completed projects - $1,539,900.44
2008 Status Amount

« Maple Ridge Report Rec’d $35,000.00

Plus 41 completed projects

$1,247,633.60

Total: $1,282,633.60

2009 Status Amount

« Abbotsford Extended $25,000.00
« Armstrong Report Rec’d $25,000.00
« Campbell River Approved $25,000.00
« Capital Regional District Completed $21,222.71
« Cariboo Regional District Completed $22,573.00
+ Central Coast Regional District Completed $25,000.00
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Completed $24,000.29
« Chilliwack Extended $25,000.00
« Clearwater Extended $25,000.00
« Cowichan Valley Regional District Extended $25,000.00
« Fort St. James Extended $25,000.00
« Kent Completed $25,000.00
« North Cowichan Approved $25,000.00
» North Vancouver City Completed $25,000.00
« Oak Bay Approved $24,998.50
+ Osoyoos Completed $8,631.94
+ Pemberton Completed $22,601.64
« Penticton Completed $25,000.00
+ Port Coquitlam Completed $24,912.26
« Qualicum Beach Completed $24,992.79
» Stewart Completed $22,393.36
« Surrey Extended $25,000.00
« Taylor Extended $25,000.00
« Tumbler Ridge Completed $25,000.00
« Vancouver Closed $0.00

« West Vancouver Extended $25,000.00

Total: 5$596,326.49

Community Tourism

Phase 1 (2005) Status Amount
 Burnaby Approved $204,325.14
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Approved $164,737.35
Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 2



+ Central Okanagan Regional District Approved $209,255.09

+ Central Saanich On-going $73,597.19
+ Columbia Shuswap Regional District Approved $161,355.36
« Comox On-going $53,185.04
« Duncan Extended $38,904.80
+ Grand Forks On-going $34,046.34
+ Greenwood On-going $17,286.45
« Houston On-going $30,517.35
« Kitimat-Stikine Regional District Extended $88,136.56
» Kootenay-Boundary Regional District On-going $77,581.19
+ Metchosin Approved $27,047.84
« Midway On-going $17,197.06
« North Saanich Extended $48,447.17
» North Vancouver (District) Pending $188,168.20
« Penticton Approved $168,358.37
+ Port Alberni Approved $124,531.23
« Port Moody On-going $86,896.31
« Powell River On-going $95,533.02
» Skeena-Queen Charlotte Regional District Approved $23,626.63
» Sunshine Coast Regional District Extended $98,370.90
« Vanderhoof Extended $37,359.56
+ View Royal Approved $37,224.54
« 157 local governments completed - 5$10,190,922.00
Total: $12,296,610.69

Phase 2 (2007) Status Amount

+ Abbotsford Extended $203,967.26
« Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District Extended $38,446.62
« Alert Bay Approved $17,100.78
+ Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Approved $129,876.65
 Burnaby On-going $204,325.14
« Burns Lake Extended $24,107.98
« Campbell River Extended $111,062.99
« Capital Regional District Extended $76,830.40
« Cariboo Regional District Extended $251,061.87
+ Central Coast Regional District On-going $20,494.36
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Extended $164,737.35
+ Central Okanagan Regional District Approved $56,663.50
+ Central Saanich On-going $73,597.19
+ Chetwynd On-going $21,239.32
« Clearwater Extended $20,171.78
« Clinton Extended $16,535.76

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 3



Columbia Shuswap Regional District
Colwood

Comox

Comox Valley Regional District
Coquitlam

Courtenay

Cowichan Valley Regional District
Cranbrook

Cumberland

Dawson Creek

Delta

Duncan

East Kootenay Regional District
Elkford

Enderby

Esquimalt

Fernie

Fort Nelson

Fort St. John

Fraser Valley Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional Distict
Fruitvale

Gold River

Golden

Grand Forks

Greenwood

Hope

Houston

Invermere

Kamloops

Kaslo

Kelowna

Keremeos

Kimberley

Kootenay Boundary Regional District
Lake Cowichan

Langford

Langley (Township)

Lillooet

Lions Bay

Logan Lake

Lytton

Maple Ridge

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Approved
On-going
Extended
Extended
Extended
Extended
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Approved
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
Extended
On-going
On-going
Extended
On-going
On-going
On-going
Extended
AlIP
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
On-going
Extended

$77,575.32
$62,106.63
$53,185.04
$89,324.00
$241,530.80
$81,741.25
$200,051.30
$131,105.68
$16,897.93
$80,187.93
$211,044.25
$38,904.80
$70,266.95
$16,840.16
$25,986.04
$69,127.65
$26,196.42
$37,672.79
$97,611.33
$50,039.92
$114,116.79
$22,069.09
$15,982.66
$23,410.00
$34,046.34
$17,286.45
$31,767.36
$30,517.35
$18,219.16
$148,498.15
$17,448.05
$180,295.63
$17,913.36
$33,121.57
$77,581.19
$25,728.50
$81,218.55
$199,440.71
$24,675.30
$15,324.80
$20,304.11
$15,758.71
$160,266.23

Page 4



Masset

Merritt

Metchosin

Midway

Mission

Mount Waddington Regional District
Nakusp

Nanaimo

Nanaimo Regional District
Nelson

North Cowichan

North Okanagan Regional District
North Vancouver (City)

North Vancouver (District)
Northern Rockies Regional District
Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District
Oliver

Parksville

Peace River Regional District
Peachland

Penticton

Pitt Meadows

Port Alberni

Port Alice

Port Clements

Port Coquitlam

Port Hardy

Port Moody

Powell River

Powell River Regional District
Prince George

Qualicum Beach

Radium Hot Springs

Saanich

Salmo

Sayward

Sechelt

Silverton

Slocan

Spallumcheen

Squamish-Lillooet Regional District
Strathcona Regional District
Surrey

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Extended
On-going
Approved
Extended
On-going
Extended
On Going
On-going
Extended
Approved
Approved
Extended
On-going
Extended
Report Rec’d
Extended
Extended
On-going
Approved
Approved
Approved
Extended
Extended
On-going
Extended
Extended
Approved
On-going
Extended
Extended
Approved
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
On-going
Extended
Extended
Extended
Extended
Extended
Extended

$18,317.93
$41,073.55
$27,047.84
$17,197.06
$117,835.94
$23,891.37
$19,091.54
$334,237.59
$221,936.98
$59,305.24
$180,837.43
$110,582.59
$84,670.94
$188,168.20
$19,280.65
$123,144.22
$30,391.71
$67,011.21
$120,024.22
$40,297.09
$168,358.37
$59,144.90
$124,531.23
$19,136.24
$16,832.60
$137,512.72
$36,886.25
$86,896.31
$95,533.02
$48,913.46
$332,227.64
$40,570.46
$15,513.68
$182,798.81
$17,606.21
$15,277.12
$62,197.57
$15,527.20
$15,818.31
$43,866.92
$31,102.03
$41,164.00
$343,550.55

Page 5



« Tahsis On-going $15,407.78

- Terrace Extended $88,374.12

« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Extended $108,582.93

« Tofino Approved $16,176.58

+ Ucluelet Approved $16,270.10

« Vanderhoof Extended $37,359.56

« Vernon On-going $178,108.45

+ View Royal Extended $37,224.54

+ West Kelowna On-going $157,591.58

« West Vancouver Extended $120,994.67

« Whistler On-going $29,886.54

« Williams Lake On-going $83,674.28

« Zeballos Extended $15,159.54

« 71 local governments completed - $3,372,693.10
Total: $12,505,417.87

Emergency Planning

2004 Status Amount

« 66 completed projects - 5836,238.73

2005 Status Amount

« 40 completed projects; 1 closed file - 5418,434.33

2006 Status Amount

« 52 completed projects; 2 closed files - 5$296,608.73

2006 Integrated Emergency Planning — Phase 1 Status Amount

« 24 completed projects - 546,795.83

2006 Integrated Emergency Planning — Phase 2 Status Amount

+ Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Extended $35,000.00

 Plus 17 completed projects - 5492,321.83
Total: $527,321.83

2007 Status Amount

« 52 completed projects; 18 closed files - 5$330,780.17

2008 Status Amount

+ 42 completed projects - 5186,252.30

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Page 6



Farmed Animal Mass Carcass Disposal Emergency Planning

Round 1 & 2 (2007/08) Status Amount
 Central Okanagan Regional District On-going $37,410.00
* Plus 13 completed projects - 5209,647.83
Total: $247,057.83
Round 3 (2009) Status Amount
+ Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Approved $40,000.00
« Coldstream Approved $10,500.00
« Cowichan Valley Regional District Approved $25,000.00
+ Delta Approved $12,500.00
+ Kent Approved $12,500.00
« Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Approved $12,500.00
« Mission AlIP $12,500.00
Total: $125,500.00

Healthy Food & Beverage Sales in Recreational Facilities & Local Government Buildings

Phase 1 (2008) Status Amount

« 8 completed projects - 596,233.91

Phase 2 (2008) Status Amount

« 15 completed projects - $121,128.54

Phase 3 (2009) Status Amount

« Houston Approved $7,500.00

« Nanaimo Regional District Extended $7,500.00

« North Cowichan Approved $7,500.00

+ North Vancouver (City) Report Rec’d $7,500.00

« Terrace Completed $5,310.05
Total: $35,310.05

Phase 4 (2009) Status Amount

+ Burnaby Pending -

« Burns Lake Approved $7,500.00

« Cowichan Valley Regional District Pending -

« Kent Approved $7,500.00

« Mount Waddington Regional District Pending -

« Revelstoke Approved $7,500.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 7



« Stewart Pending -
« Trail Approved $7,500.00
« West Vancouver Approved $7,500.00
Total: $37,500.00
Regional Community to Community Forum
2001 Status Amount
« 20 completed events - 5$36,250.83
2002/03 Status Amount
« 18 completed events - 5§29,152.90
2003/04 Status Amount
« 37 completed events - S§75,444.79
2004/05 Status Amount
« 38 completed events - 5§73,331.85
2005/06 Status Amount
« 38 completed events - 579,431.59
2006/07 Status Amount
« 47 completed events - 594,661.37
2008/09 Status Amount
+ 43 completed events - 582,847.48
2009 Newly Elected Status Amount
+ Chase Completed $1,262.50
+ Coquitlam Completed $742.50
« Cowichan Valley Regional District Completed $1,798.89
+ Creston Completed $770.17
 Harrison Hot Springs Completed $375.00
+ Hope Completed $695.22
« Ladysmith Completed $2,492.00
+ Metchosin Completed $570.00
« Musqueam First Nation Completed $2,500.00
« Port Edward Completed $685.93
« Sto:lo Nation Completed $2,500.00
« Upper Similkameen First Nation Completed $1,975.00
Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 8



 Vanderhoof Completed $750.75
Total: $750.75
2009/10 Status Amount
« Ashcroft Approved $1,000.00
« Cache Creek AlIP $1,500.00
« Campbell River AlIP $2,900.00
+ Chetwynd Approved $1,537.50
« Clearwater Approved $3,100.00
« Creston Approved $630.00
« ?Esdilagh First Nations Pending -
« Gitanmaax Band AlIP $3,500.00
« K’'omoks First Nation Completed $5,000.00
« Kwadacha Nation Closed $0.00
+ Lake Babine Nation Approved $2,885.12
« Lyackson First Nation Approved $2,000.00
- Lytton Pending -
« Musqueam First Nation AlIP $4,500.00
« New Hazelton Approved $3,000.00
+ North Okanagan Regional District AlIP $5,000.00
« Northern Rockies Regional Municipality Completed $3,515.00
« Pemberton Completed $4,011.35
+ Pitt Meadows Completed $660.72
« Port Edward (Spring) Completed $5,000.00
« Port Edward (Fall) Approved $5,000.00
« Powell River Regional District AIP $3,140.00
« Prince George On-going $5,000.00
« Prince Rupert Approved $5,000.00
+ Princeton Approved $2,100.00
« Seabird Island First Nation AlIP $5,000.00
« Snuneymuxw First Nation Pending -
+ St. Mary’s Band Pending -
« Tofino AlIP $3,700.00
« Tsilhgot'in National Government Closed $0.00
« Ucluelet On-going $5,000.00
« Ucluelet First Nation AlIP $5,000.00
+ Upper Nicola Band AlIP $2,212.50
« Zeballos AIP $365.00
Total: $91,257.19

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Page 9



School Community Connections

Phase 1 (2005) Status Amount
+ 53 projects completed - $270,000.00
Phase 2 (2005) Status Amount
» Arrow Lakes School District No. 10 On-going $40,000.00
« Burnaby School District No. 41 Pending 0
« Cariboo Chilcotin School District No. 27 Report Rec’d $40,000.00
» Greater Victoria School District No. 61 Approved $40,000.00
« Gulf Islands School District No. 64 Report Rec’d $40,000.00
« Nanaimo Ladysmith School District No. 68 On-going $40,000.00
« Nisga’a School District No. 92 Approved $40,000.00
« Peace River School District No. 60 Report Rec’d $40,000.00
« Revelstoke School District No. 19 Extended $40,000.00
 Plus 37 completed projects - $1,391,475.70
Total: $1,711,475.70
Phase 3 (2005) Status Amount
« Arrow Lakes School District No. 10 AIP $50,000.00
« Boundary School District No. 51 Approved $125,000.00
« Burnaby School District No. 41 Pending -
« Cariboo Chilcotin School District No. 27 AIP $104,000.00
« Chilliwack School District No. 33 Pending -
+ Conseil Scolaire Francophone School District No. 93 Approved $125,000.00
« Cowichan Valley School District No. 79 Approved $125,000.00
+ Fraser-Cascade School District No. 78 On-going $125,000.00
» Gold Trail School District No. 74 On-going $37,500.00
« Greater Victoria School District No. 61 AIP $125,000.00
« Gulf Islands School District No. 64 AIP $125,000.00
+ Kamloops/Thompson School District No. 73 On-going $125,000.00
+ Kootenay-Columbia School District No. 20 On-going $2,925.00
« Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows School District No. 42 On-going $124,490.00
« Nanaimo Ladysmith School District No. 68 Pending -
« Nechako Lakes School District No. 91 Extended $125,000.00
« Nisga’a School District No. 92 Approved $125,000.00
» Okanagan Similkameen School District No. 53 Approved $125,000.00
» Qualicum School District No. 69 Pending -
« Revelstoke School District No. 19 Extended $125,000.00
» Richmond School District No.38 Approved $60,000.00
» Vancouver Island North School District No. 85 Approved $96,540.88

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Page 10



» Vancouver School District No. 39 On-going $125,000.00
 Plus 23 completed projects - 5$2,470,599.13
Total: 54,446,055.01
Strengthening the Connection — Round 1 (2008) Status Amount
« Boundary SD 51 AlP $24,000.00
« Cariboo Chilcotin SD 27 Extended $8,000.00
« Central Coast RD Extended $8,000.00
« Chilliwack SD 33 (2) On-going $16,000.00
» Coquitlam SD 43 Report rec'd $24,000.00
« Fort Nelson SD 81 Extended $6,000.00
+ Fraser-Cascade SD 78 (2) On-going $16,000.00
» Haida Gwaii/Queen Charlotte SD 50 Report rec'd $7,520.00
+ Kootenay-Columbia SD 20 (2) Approved $16,000.00
+ Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows SD 42 Extended $8,000.00
» Nanaimo Ladysmith SD 68 Extended $15,660.00
« Nechako Lakes SD 91 On-going $8,000.00
« Nicola-Similkameen SD 58 (3) Extended $24,000.00
» North Vancouver SD 44 (3) On-going $24,000.00
« Peace River South SD 59 Extended $8,000.00
+ Penticton (3) Extended $24,000.00
« Qualicum SD 69 Extended $8,000.00
+ Richmond (3) Extended $22,850.00
+ Sooke SD 62 (2) Extended $16,000.00
+ Sunshine Coast SD 46 (3) Extended $24,000.00
 Surrey SD 36 On-going $8,000.00
- Tofino Extended $24,000.00
» Vancouver Island North SD 85 On-going $16,000.00
« Vancouver SD 39 On-going $8,000.00
« Vernon SD 22 On-going $8,000.00
 Plus 51 completed projects - 5435,267.99
Total: 5807,297.99
Strengthening the Connection — Round 2 (2009) Status Amount
+ Abbotsford (2) Approved $16,000.00
+ Alberni School District No. 70 (2) On-going $16,000.00
« Boundary School District No. 51 Completed $24,000.00
+ Bulkley Valley School District No. 54 Completed $16,000.00
« Burnaby Approved $8,000.00
+ Burnaby School District No. 41 (2) On-going $16,000.00
« Capital Regional District Approved $8,000.00
« Central Coast School District No. 49 Completed $8,000.00
Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 11



Central Okanagan School District No. 23 (2)
Chilliwack School District No. 33

Coast Mountain School District No. 82 (2)
Comox Valley School District No. 81 (3)
Coquitlam School District No. 43

Cowichan Valley School District No. 79 (3)
Cranbrook (2)

Delta School District No. 37 (3)
Fraser-Cascade School District No. 78 (3)

Gulf Islands School District No. 64 (3)
Kamloops/Thompson School District No. 73 (3)
Kootenay Lake School District No. 8 (1)
Kootenay-Columbia School District No. 20 (3)
Langley School District No. 35 (2)

Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows School District No. 42
Mission School District No. 75 (3)

Nechako Lakes School District No. 91 (3)
Nicola-Similkameen School District No. 58 (3)
North Okanagan-Shuswap School District No. 83 (3)
North Vancouver School District No. 44 (3)
Okanagan Similkameen School District No. 53
Okanagan Skaha School District No. 67 (3)
Peace River School District No. 60 (3)

Peace River School District South No. 59 (3)
Pemberton

Port Clements

Port Edward (2)

Powell River School District No. 47

Prince George School District No. 57

Queen Charlotte

Rocky Mountain School District No. 6 (3)

Sea to Sky School District No. 48 (2)

Sooke School District No. 62 (2)

Southeast Kootenay School District No. 5
Stewart

Strathcona Regional District

Sunshine Coast School District No. 46

Surrey School District No. 36 (3)

Telkwa

Vancouver

Vancouver Island North School District No. 85
Vancouver Island West School District No. 84 (2)
Vancouver School District No. 39

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Completed
Approved
Approved
Extended

Completed
Approved
Approved
Approved
On-going
Extended

Completed
Extended
Approved
On-going

Completed
Approved
Extended
Approved
Approved
Extended
On-going
Approved

Closed
Approved
On-going

Completed

Completed
Approved
Extended

Completed
On-going
Approved

Completed
On-going
Approved
Approved
On-going
Approved

Completed
Approved
Approved
On-going
Approved

$16,000.00
$8,000.00
$9,500.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$16,000.00
$22,000.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$16,000.00
$8,000.00
$22,015.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$0.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$22,474.93
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$16,000.00
$16,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$24,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$16,000.00
$8,000.00

Page 12



« Wells Approved $8,000.00

« West Kelowna Completed $8,000.00
Total: 5$795,989.93

Seniors’ Housing & Support Initiative

2005 Dialogues Status Amount

+ 21 completed dialogues - 540,031.04

2006 Dialogues Status Amount

+ 9 completed dialogues - 5$21,450.43

2006 Pilot Projects Status Amount

« 16 completed projects - 5$362,853.68

2007 Dialogues Status Amount

« 8 completed dialogues - 515,465.85

2007 Pilot Projects Status Amount

+ 15 completed projects - 5$349,035.46

2008 Dialogues Status Amount

« Surrey On-going $2,225.00

« Plus 9 completed dialogues - 520,976.00
Total: $23,201.00

2008 Pilot Projects Status Amount

« 17 completed projects - 5$603,152.17

Age-friendly Community Planning — Round 1 (2008) Status Amount

- Abbotsford Extended $10,000.00

« Bowen Island Approved $10,000.00

+ North Okanagan Regional District Approved $9,400.00

« Surrey Report Rec’'d $9,250.00

« Taylor Extended $10,000.00

 Plus 5 completed projects - 5$39,741.76
Total: 588,391.76

Age-friendly Community Planning — Round 2 (2009) Status Amount

« Abbotsford Approved $10,000.00

« Comox Approved $10,000.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 13



« Duncan Approved $10,000.00

« Fruitvale Approved $10,000.00
« Islands Trust Approved $10,000.00
« Kamloops Approved $10,000.00
+ Keremeos Closed $0.00
+ Langley (Township) Approved $10,000.00
« Lions Bay Approved $9,500.00
« Nakusp Approved $10,000.00
« New Denver Approved $10,000.00
« North Cowichan Approved $10,000.00
» North Okanagan Regional District Approved $10,000.00
« Oak Bay Approved $10,000.00
« Powell River Approved $8,000.00
+ Sechelt Approved $7,000.00
« Slocan Approved $10,000.00
« Sparwood Approved $10,000.00
« Strathcona Regional District Approved $10,000.00
« Tahsis Closed $0.00
« Tumbler Ridge Approved $10,000.00
« White Rock Approved $10,000.00
Total: $194,500.00

Strategic Wildfire Prevention Initatives

Community Wildfire Protection Plans — Local Government Status Amount

« Abbotsford Approved $15,000.00
« Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« Canal Flats Approved $9,500.00
« Capital Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« Capital Regional District Approved $30,000.00
+ Cariboo Regional District Approved $4,496.50
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $16,700.00
+ Cariboo Regional District Approved $13,400.00
+ Cariboo Regional District Pending -

+ Central Okanagan Regional District Approved $15,000.00
+ Central Okanagan Regional District Approved $50,000.00
 Central Okanagan Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« Enderby Report Rec’d $15,000.00
« Fraser-Fort George Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« Granisle Approved $3,750.00
« Highlands Approved $14,600.00
« Invermere Approved $13,950.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 14



« Kimberley Approved $3,000.00

« Kimberley Approved $7,500.00
+ Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Approved $7,425.00
« Lumby Approved $6,400.00
« Nanaimo Regional District Completed $8,668.79
« Nanaimo Regional District Approved $12,500.00
« Nanaimo Regional District Approved $9,000.00
« Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District Approved $25,000.00
« Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District Report Rec’d $15,000.00
« Oliver Approved $13,000.00
« Penticton Approved $15,000.00
« Port Clements Approved $7,000.00
« Powell River Regional District Approved $12,500.00
« Revelstoke Approved $15,000.00
« Rossland Approved $15,000.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« West Kelowna Report Rec’d $15,000.00
» Plus 71 completed projects; 1 closed file. - 51,067,124.38
Total: $1,530,514.67

Community Wildfire Protection Plans — First Nations Status Amount

« Akisgnuk First Nation (Columbia Lake) Approved $8,000.00
» Bonaparte Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Boothroyd Band Approved $8,000.00
« Boston Bar First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Canoe Creek Band Approved $8,000.00
« Doig River First Nation Approved $8,000.00
+ ?EsdilaghFirst Nations (Alexandria) Approved $8,000.00
« Esketemc First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Halfway River First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Kanaka Bar Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Kispiox Band Council Approved $8,000.00
« Kitselas First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Kitsumkalum Band Approved $8,000.00
« Kwadacha Band Approved $8,000.00
« Lake Babine Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Lheidli-T’enneh Band Approved $8,000.00
« Lil'wat Nation (Mount Currie Band) Approved $8,000.00
« Lower Kootenay Band Approved $8,000.00
« Lower Nicola Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Lytton First Nation Approved $8,000.00
» Moricetown Health Centre / Moricetown Band Approved $8,000.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 15



« N’Quatqua First Nation Approved $8,000.00

« Nakazdli Band Approved $8,000.00
« Nazko First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Nee-Tahi-Buhn Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
+ Neskonlith Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Nicomen Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Nooaitch Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
» Oregon Jack Creek Band Approved $8,000.00
« Penticton Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
+ Red Bluff Indian Band (Lhtako Dene Nation) Approved $8,000.00
« Saik’uz First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Saulteau First Nations Approved $14,000.00
+ Sékw’elw’as (Cayoose Creek Band) Approved $8,000.00
« Seton Lake Band Approved $8,000.00
« Shackan Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
+ Shuswap Band Approved $8,000.00
« Simpcw First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Skeetchestn Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Skin Tyee Band Approved $8,000.00
« Skuppah Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Soda Creek First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Spallumcheen Band Approved $8,000.00
« Spuzzum First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« St. Mary’s Band Approved $8,000.00
« Stellaten First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« T'it’g’et (Lilooet Band) Approved $8,000.00
« Takla Lake First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Tl'azt’en Nation Approved $8,000.00
» TlI'etingox-T’in Government Approved $8,000.00
» Tobacco Plains Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Ts’kw’aylaxw First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Tsay Keh Dene First Nation Approved $8,000.00
» TseK’hene First Nation (McLeod Lake Indian Band) Approved $8,000.00
« Upper Nicola Band Approved $8,000.00
« West Moberly First Nations Approved $8,000.00
« Wet’suwet’en First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Williams Lake Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
« Xaxli’p First Nation Approved $8,000.00
» Xeni Gwet'in First Nation Approved $12,375.00
« Xwisten (Bridge River) Approved $8,000.00
« Yekooche First Nation Approved $8,000.00
« Yunesit’in Government Approved $8,000.00
 Plus 14 completed projects - 5142,427.88

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 16



Total: 5656,802.88
Fuel Management Pilot Projects Status Amount
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $25,000.00
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $25,000.00
+ Castlegar Report Rec’'d $14,000.00
« Cowichan Regional District Approved $25,000.00
« Cranbrook Approved $25,000.00
+ Fernie Approved $13,133.30
« Houston Approved $25,000.00
« Kimberley Approved $25,000.00
« Kimberley Approved $25,000.00
+ Logan Lake Approved $36,825.00
« Maple Ridge Approved $25,000.00
« Nanaimo Regional District AlIP $25,000.00
« Pemberton Approved $25,000.00
« Pemberton Approved $3,000.00
« Pemberton Approved $12,807.45
« Prince George Approved $25,000.00
« 11 completed projects; 1 closed file - 5198,226.36

Total: $552,992.11
Operational Fuel Management Status Amount
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Approved $37,500.00
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Report Rec’d $11,250.00
« Elkford Approved $190,000.00
+ Kimberley Report Rec’'d $19,701.32
» North Vancouver (District) Approved $17,500.00
» North Vancouver (District) Pending -
« Powell River Regional District Approved $98,500.00
« Summerland Approved $47,450.00
» Sunshine Coast Regional District Approved $10,000.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $177,000.00
« 8 completed projects - 5209,220.83

Total: $818,122.15
Operational Fuel Management — Mountain Pine Beetle Status Amount
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $56,619.50
+ Cariboo Regional District Approved $90,766.25
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $11,139.00
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $44,976.00
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $15,813.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 17



Cariboo Regional District

Cariboo Regional District

Cariboo Regional District

Central Kootenay Regional District
Central Kootenay Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Clearwater

Clearwater

Clearwater

Cranbrook

Cranbrook

Elkford

Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Golden

Granisle

Houston

Hudson's Hope

Kamloops

Kaslo

Kaslo

Kaslo

Kelowna

Kelowna

Kelowna

Kimberley

Kitimat-Stikine Regional District
Mackenzie

Mackenzie

Mackenzie

Mackenzie

Mackenzie

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Pending
Pending
Pending
Approved
Report Rec’d
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
AlP
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Report Rec’d
Pending
Approved
AlP
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Pending
Pending
Approved
Approved
Approved
Report Rec’d
Pending
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

$37,500.00
$11,250.00
$74,071.00
$14,900.00
$3,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$70,000.00
$75,000.00
$197,500.00
$412,500.00
$326,800.00
$3,000.00
$190,000.00
$1,730,942.67
$300,000.00
$30,000.00
$413,088.14
$784,666.91
$322,404.77
$1,164,427.87
$39,200.00
$15,000.00
$324,708.00
$115,391.24
$960,000.00
$192,500.00

$307,500.00
$282,950.00
$140,775.00
$19,701.32
$434,443.00
$181,616.00
$225,724.00
$50,633.00
$33,275.00

Page 18



« Mackenzie Approved $792,850.00

« Mackenzie Approved $54,638.00
« Merritt Report Rec’d $148,500.00
« Merritt Report Rec’d $150,375.00
« Nakusp Report Rec’d $10,000.00
« Nelson Approved $180,000.00
+ Nelson Approved $18,510.00
» Nelson Pending -
« Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District Approved $163,306.50
» Peace River Regional District Approved $13,500.00
» Peace River Regional District Approved $73,769.30
 Peace River Regional District Pending -
« Powell River Regional District Approved $98,500.00
« Prince George Approved $557,646.00
« Prince George Approved $594,574.00
« Prince George Approved $188,888.00
« Prince George Approved $14,206.00
« Prince George Approved $345,250.00
« Prince George Approved $606,000.00
 Prince George Pending -
« Princeton Approved $32,750.00
 Princeton Pending -
« Summerland Approved $47,450.00
» Sunshine Coast Regional District Approved $10,000.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $177,000.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $210,000.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $15,850.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Approved $12,310.00
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Pending -
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Pending -
+ Valemount Approved $508,471.00
+ Valemount Approved $154,560.00
« Wells Approved $12,658.25
« Whistler Approved $225,000.00
 Plus 27 completed projects - 55,850,954.62
Total: $21,071,298.34
Operational Fuel Management — Mountain Pine Beetle - First Status Amount
Nations
« Adams Lake Indian Band Approved $244,260.00
« Adams Lake Indian Band Approved $10,600.00
« Alexis Creek Approved $12,000.00

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 19



» Bonaparte Indian Band Approved $8,000.00
+ Canim Lake Band Approved $11,110.00
+ Cheslatta Carrier Nation Approved $9,155.00
+ Cheslatta Carrier Nation Approved $17,700.00
+ In-SHUCK-ch Nation Approved $55,572.00
« Nadleh Whuten Band Approved $18,686.75
» Nee-Tahi-Buhn Indian Band Approved $3,000.00
» Nee-Tahi-Buhn Indian Band Pending -
« Stellaten First Nation Approved $60,000.00
« Ulkatcho First Nations Approved $17,000.00
» Whispering Pines/Clinton Band Approved $221,960.00
* Plus 1 completed project - 56,820.00
Total: 5695,863.75
Supporting Treaty Implementation
Round 1 & 2 (2008) Status Amount
« Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District On-going $10,000.00
« Fraser Valley Treaty Advisory Committee Pending -
* Plus 3 completed projects - $22,621.52
Total: $32,621.52
Round 3 (2009) Status Amount
+ Atlin Community Improvement District Approved $5,000.00
« Capital Regional District Approved $5,000.00
« Cariboo Regional District Approved $15,000.00
« Comox Valley Regional District Approved $5,000.00
« Cowichan Valley Regional District Approved $10,000.00
+ East Kootenay Regional District Approved $5,000.00
« Fraser Valley Treaty Advisory Committee Approved $15,000.00
« Lower Mainland Treaty Advisory Committee Approved $10,000.00
» Skeena-Queen Charlotte Regional District Approved $5,000.00
Total: $75,000.00
Treaty Knowledge Exchange
Dialogues (2008) Status Amount
+ Cariboo Regional District Closed $0.00
+ Prince George Treaty Advisory Committee Closed $0.00
« Te’'mexw Treaty Advisory Committee Completed $4,895.77
Total: 54,895.77
Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 20




April 2009 TAC Event Status Amount

« Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District Completed $872.78

« Cariboo Regional District Completed $1,361.94

+ Central Coast Regional District Completed $2,000.00

» Pemberton-Lillooet Treaty Advisory Committee Completed $1,042.32

« Powell River Completed $775.60

* Prince George Treaty Advisory Committee Completed $1,096.30

« Te’'mexw Treaty Advisory Committee Completed $659.00
Total: 57,807.94

West Nile Virus Risk Reduction Initiative

2005 Status Amount

« 97 completed projects - 53,964,719.67

2006 Status Amount

« 72 completed projects - 5$2,712,828.98

2006 - Crown Status Amount

« 13 completed projects - $291,520.03

2007 Status Amount

« 81 completed projects - $2,670,052.53

2007 - Crown Status Amount

« 22 completed projects - 5$550,333.56

2008 Status Amount

« 73 completed projects - 52,349,893.83

2008 - Crown Status Amount

« 28 completed projects - 5606,822.30

2009 - Basic Status Amount

« 100 Mile House Completed $3,642.89

+ Armstrong Completed $7,241.25

 Burnaby Completed -$135,029.92

« Capital Regional District Completed $10,837.40

« Cariboo Regional District Completed $39,624.38

+ Castlegar Completed $10,306.88

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009. Page 21



Central Kootenay Regional District
Central Okanagan Regional District
Central Saanich

Coldstream

Colwood

Courtenay

Cranbrook

Cumberland

Delta

Duncan

Elkford

Enderby

Esquimalt

Fort Nelson

Fraser Valley Regional District
Fraser-Fort George Regional District
Highlands

Keremeos

Kimberley

Kootenay-Boundary Regional District
Ladysmith

Langford

Langley (Township)

Lantzville

Lumby

Mackenzie

Maple Ridge

Merritt

Nanaimo

Nanaimo Regional District
Nanoose First Nation

New Westminster

North Cowichan

North Okanagan Regional District
Oak Bay

Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District
Parksville

Peace River Regional District

Port Coquitlam

Qualicum Beach

Qualicum First Nation

Saanich

Salmon Arm

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
On-going
Completed
Completed
On-going
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

$32,972.81

$175,000.00

$9,972.15
$12,579.38
$7,649.30
$12,259.95
$21,195.94
$2,858.10
$55,073.00
$3,825.00
$5,425.31
$5,855.63
$9,489.30
$1,789.95
$88,787.00
$35,418.75
$2,405.40
$4,299.38
$9,224.06
$57,754.88
$5,164.80
$7,947.00
$19,393.07
$3,162,76
$1,970.02
$3,621.76

-$24,652.47

$9,990.94
$37,061.05
$18,855.15
$1,562.10
$4,241.00
$14,728.20
$18,539.06
$9,957.75
$99,057.79
$6,845.55
$5,774.93
$38,350.00
$5,554.50
$1,526.55
$52,858.50
$19,368.75

Page 22



Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

« Sicamous Completed $5,704.69
« Snuneymuxw First Nation Completed $1,722.00
« Sooke Completed $6,226.80
+ Spallumcheen Completed $7,883.44
« Sparwood Completed $6,601.56
« Strathcona Regional District Completed $6,058.50
« Surrey Completed -$59,277.98
« Thompson-Nicola Regional District Completed $210,893.59
« Victoria Completed $20,550.96
« View Royal Completed $5,640.00
« Wells Completed $1,612.05
« White Rock Completed $5,885.29
« Williams Lake Completed $13,681.88
« Xeni Gwet’in First Nation Completed $3,240.00
Total: $1,087,834.95

2009 - Larvicide Status Amount
- 100 Mile House Completed $1,214.30
« Armstrong Completed $2,413.75
+ Burnaby Closed $0.00

« Castlegar Completed $3,435.00
+ Central Kootenay Regional District Completed $10,990.94
+ Central Okanagan Regional District Completed $58,000.00
« Central Saanich Closed $0.00
 Coldstream Completed $4,193.13
+ Colwood Closed $0.00

« Cranbrook Completed $7,065.31
« Elkford Completed $1,808.44
« Enderby Completed $1,951.88
« Fraser Valley Regional District Closed $0.00

« Fraser-Fort George Regional District Completed $0.00

+ Keremeos On-going $1,433.13
+ Kimberley Completed $3,074.69
+ Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Completed $19,922.50
« Langford Closed $0.00

+ Langley (Township) Closed $0.00

« Mackenzie Completed $1,207.25
« Maple Ridge Closed $0.00

« Merritt Completed $3,330.31
« New Westminster Closed $0.00

« North Cowichan Closed $0.00

+ North Okanagan Regional District Completed $6,179.69

Page 23



Okanagan-Similkameen Regional District

Prince George

Salmon Arm

Sicamous

Sooke

Spallumcheen

Sparwood

Surrey

Thompson-Nicola Regional District
Victoria

White Rock

Williams Lake

Xeni Gwet’in First Nation

Appendix 3: Grants by Program - as of December 31, 2009.

Completed $35,737.52
Completed $11,806.25
Completed $6,456.25
Completed $1,901.56
Closed $0.00
Completed $2,627.81
Completed $2,207.19
Closed $0.00
Completed $70,296.51
Closed $0.00
Closed $0.00
Completed $4,125.00
Completed $1,080.00
Total: $262,458.41
Page 24



